Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Alligators, American
Armadillos, Nine-Banded
Badgers

Bats (All)

Bears, Black

Bears, Grizzly

Bears, Louisiana Black
Beavers

Beavers, Mountain

Bird, Unidentifiable
Bitterns, American
Blackbirds, Brewer's
Blackbirds, Red-Winged
Blackbirds, Rusty
Blackbirds, Yellow-Headed
Blackbirds, Z-(Mixed Species)
Bluebirds, Eastern
Bobcats

Buntings, Snow

Burros, Feral

Caracaras

Cardinals, Northern
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging

12
186
58
378
1,772
29

36
1,098

366

21
115

21
91

181

10
125

12
187
184
501

2,952

59
42
1,858

376
16
46

160

46
169

266

10
176

115
198
1,152

665

14
26

14
37

47
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Cattle, Feral

Chickens, Feral/Free Ranging
Chipmunks (Other)
Chipmunks, Eastern

Coatis

Coots, American
Cormorants, Double-Crested
Cormorants, Pelagic
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed
Coyotes

Cranes, Sandhill

Crows, American

Crows, Fish

Crows, Northwestern

Deer, Black-Tailed

Deer, Fallow

Deer, Mule

Deer, White-Tailed (Captive)
Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)
Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids
Doves, Collared, Eurasian
Doves, Mourning

Doves, Spotted

2

9

7
26
3
42
139

21
4,435
163

229

19
26

26

587
140

77

2
12
.
26
3
50
344

35
9,338
209
349

57
142

69

866
220

18
158

11
56

12
5,868
121
65

115

313

30
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Doves, White-Winged
Ducks, American Black
Ducks, Bufflehead

Ducks, Feral

Ducks, Gadwall

Ducks, Goldeneye, Barrow's
Ducks, Goldeneye, Common
Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Merganser Common

Ducks, Merganser, Red-Breasted

Ducks, Northern Pintail
Ducks, Northern Shoveler
Ducks, Redhead

Ducks, Ring-Necked
Ducks, Scaup, Greater
Ducks, Scaup, Lesser
Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged
Ducks, Teal, Cinnamon
Ducks, Teal, Green-Winged
Ducks, Whistling, Black-Bellied
Ducks, Wigeon, American
Ducks, Wood

Eagles, Bald

5
3
3
63
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5
4
4
65
48

275
36

29
31

48
30
46

a7
32
62

42
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Eagles, Golden
Egrets, Cattle

Egrets, Great

Egrets, Snowy

Elk, Wapiti (Wild)
Falcons, American Kestrels
Falcons, Merlin
Falcons, Peregrine
Finches, House
Finches, Purple

Fish (Other)

Fishers

Flickers, Northern
Fowl, Guinea

Fowl, Pea

Foxes, Gray

Foxes, Kit

Foxes, Red

Frogs, Common Coqui
Frogs, Green House
Frogs/Toads (Other)
Geese, Brant, Atlantic
Geese, Cackling

9
25
40

6

6
16

1

4
15

1

4
47

105

220

447

813
671

35
29
77
10
31
42
1
29
16
1
18
47
132

512

566

2,155
2,013

23
14

321

112
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Geese, Canada

Geese, Emperor

Geese, Feral

Geese, Ross's

Geese, Snow, Greater
Geese, Snow, Lesser
Geese, White-Fronted, Greater
Goats, Feral

Goldfinches, American
Gophers, Pocket (All)
Grackles, Boat-Tailed
Grackles, Common
Grackles, Great-Tailed
Grebes, Horned

Grebes, Pied-Billed

Grouse, Ruffed

Gulls, Black-Backed, Greater
Gulls, Black-Backed, Lesser
Gulls, Bonaparte's

Gulls, California

Gulls, Franklin's

Gulls, Glaucous

Gulls, Glaucous-Winged

2,375
1

21

4

11

83

50
10

3,305
1

24

29

12

46

18

1

8

191

66
12

40

34
41

66

3,503

92

40
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Gulls, Heermann's

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Laughing

Gulls, Mew

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Gulls, Western

Hares, Jackrabbits (Other)
Hawks, Broad-Winged
Hawks, Cooper’s

Hawks, Ferruginous
Hawks, Goshawk, Northern

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)

Hawks, Red-Shouldered
Hawks, Red-Tailed

Hawks, Rough-Legged
Hawks, Sharp-Shinned
Hawks, Swainson's

Herons, Great Blue

Herons, Green

Herons, Little Blue

Herons, Night, Black-Crowned
Herons, Night, Yellow-Crowned
Hogs, Feral

1

272

31

308

24

10

38

14

22

231

11

161
13

16

729

1
366
35
.
417
87
40

94

20
54
37
516
34
25
17
250
28
20
34
26
1,092

240
14

238

55

12
374
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

FY 2009
Writtten Telephone Written-Telephone Written-Telephone

Species Consultations Consultation Participants Consultation Leaflets
Hummingbirds, Ruby-Throated 2 2

Ibises, White-Faced 1 2 4
Jackrabbits, Black Tailed 1 2

Jays, Blue 18 43

Juncos, Dark-Eyed 1 1

Killdeers 25 67 9
Kingbirds, Eastern 2 16

Kingbirds, Western 2 2

Kingfishers, Belted 19 20 11
Kites, Mississippi 8 24

Larks, Horned 6 6

Lions, Mountain (Cougar) 514 2,215 1,857
Lizards, Z-(Other) 2 2

Loons, Common 3 4

Magpies, Black-Billed 16 41

Mammal, Unidentifiable 11 12

Marmots/Woodchucks (All) 263 312 23
Martins, Purple 5 5

Meadowlarks, Eastern 4 19 4
Meadowlarks, Western 5 30

Mice, Deer (All) 5 19

Mice, House 18 58 3
Minks 11 11
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Writtten Telephone

Written-Telephone

Written-Telephone

Species Consultations Consultation Participants Consultation Leaflets
Mockingbirds, Northern 19 20

Moles (All) 47 171 109
Mongooses, Indian 1 1

Moorhens, Common 1 2

Moose 10 10 2
Muskrats 62 181 127
Muskrats, Round-Tailed 2 2 1
Nighthawks (All) 8 49 4
No Species 58 243 158
Non-Wildlife 41 53

Nuthatches, White-Breasted 4 4

Nutrias 62 123 61
Opossums, Virginia 1,406 2,596 1,742
Ospreys 51 89 9
Otters, River 23 50 4
Owls, Barred 20 20 5
Owls, Burrowing 5 30

Owls, Common Barn 18 58 1
Owls, Eastern Screech 4 18

Owls, Great Horned 49 90 18
Owls, Short-Eared 2 16

Owls, Snowy 5 30

Oystercatchers, American 1 1 2
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Parakeets, Monk
Peccaries, Collared (Javelina)
Pelicans, American White
Pheasants, Ring-Necked
Phoebes, Eastern
Pigeons, Feral (Rock)
Plovers, Golden, American
Porcupines

Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed
Prairie Dogs, Gunnison's
Prairie Dogs, White-Tailed
Pronghorns (Antelope)
Rabbits, Cottontail
Rabbits, Desert Cottontail
Rabbits, Feral

Raccoons

Rats, Black (Roof)

Rats, Kangaroo (All)

Rats, Norway

Rats, Polynesian

Ravens, Common
Reptiles, Exotic

Ringtails

2

8
13
6

1
276

67
66

45
13

3,769
19

66

50

33
8
40
31
1
442

83

109

32
88
14

7,835
22

70

349

85

38
14

19

5,546

13
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Roadrunners

Robins, American

Salamanders (All)

Sandpipers, Pectoral

Sandpipers, Semipalmated
Sandpipers, Solitary

Sandpipers, Spotted

Sandpipers, Upland

Sea Lions, California

Sheep, Feral, Free-Ranging And Exotics
Shrews (All)

Shrikes (Other)

Skunks, Hog-Nosed

Skunks, Hooded

Skunks, Spotted

Skunks, Striped

Snakes, Brown Tree

Snakes, Common King

Snakes, Gopher

Snakes, Non-Venomous (Other)
Snakes, Rattlesnakes, Red Diamond
Snakes, Rattlesnakes, Western Diamond
Snakes, Venomous (Other)

2

'
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3,211

179

41
41

2
77
1
16
16
16
17
5

1

1
29
16
20
21
21
8,359
156

227

48
55

14

7,101

10

21

14
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Snipes, Common

Snipes, Wilson's

Sparrows, Field

Sparrows, House/English
Sparrows, Savannah
Squirrels, Eastern Gray
Squirrels, Flying (All)
Squirrels, Fox

Squirrels, Ground, California
Squirrels, Ground, Other
Squirrels, Ground, Round-Tailed
Squirrels, Red

Squirrels, Rock

Squirrels, Western Gray
Starlings, European

Stilts, Black-Necked
Swallows, Bank

Swallows, Barn

Swallows, Cliff

Swallows, Northern Rough-Winged
Swallows, Tree

Swans, Mute

Swans, Trumpeter

2

2

1
86
1
109
15
109
35
164

28

10

326

58
46
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16
16
1
171

127
16
126
67
193

53

17
1,773
18
31
98
77

10
29

38

14

14

10

762

28
16
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2009

Writtten Telephone

Written-Telephone

Written-Telephone

Species Consultations Consultation Participants Consultation Leaflets
Swans, Tundra 6 32 2
Swifts (All) 5 5

Terns, Forster's 3 5 10
Thrushes, Gray-Cheeked 1 1

Turkeys, Wild 118 185 84
Turtles Other 23 23 5
Turtles, Common Snapping 11 25

Voles (All) 26 65 10
Vultures, Black 721 973 932
Vultures, Turkey 431 610 511
Warblers, Yellow-Rumped 1 1

Waxwings, Cedar 5 5 2
Weasels (Other) 11 12 1
Weasels, Long-Tailed 2 3

Wolves, Gray/Timber 384 1,462

Woodpeckers, Acorn 3 4 7
Woodpeckers, Downy 97 102 125
Woodpeckers, Golden-Fronted 7 7 3
Woodpeckers, Hairy 41 43 50
Woodpeckers, Lewis’s 1 1

Woodpeckers, Pileated 36 61 16
Woodpeckers, Red-Bellied 3 3 1
Woodpeckers, Red-Headed 14 14 3
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

FY 2009
Writtten Telephone Written-Telephone Written-Telephone

Species Consultations Consultation Participants Consultation Leaflets
Woodpeckers, Sapsuckers, Yellow-Bellied 6 6 3
Woodrats, Bushy Tailed 2 3
Woodrats, Dusky Footed 3 8 4
Woodrats, White-Throated 2 4
Yellowlegs, Greater 1 1

Total Written-Telephone Projects,

Participants and Leaflets 31,766 64,226 33,905
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